

09-04-2003



Attorney Docket Number 8904-066-999

Mail Stop Assignment 40469

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Z. Timine and about the property (1997).
Name: <u>Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP</u>
Address: 10001 Six Pines Drive The Woodlands, TX 77380
Country (if other than USA):
date of the application is:
B. Patent No.(s)
? □ Yes ☒ No
6. Number of applications and patents involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
8. Deposit account number:
<u>16-1150</u>
IS SPACE
and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin
The correct and any anached copy is a true copy of the original
1 \ \ \
August 26, 2003
Date
2
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4
Total number of pages meruding cover sheet.
ized cover sheet information to:
ired cover sheet information to: ordation Services

CA1: 352970.1



03-25-2023

Express Mail Label No: EL 451 599 774 US

COVER SHEET

**NLY** 

Attorncy Docket Number 8904-066-999

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Box Assignment

3-14-03

Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1, Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chevron Chemical Company LLC	Name: Cheven Phillips Chemical Company LP
	X-5.0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Address: 1301 McKimney Street Housten: Texas 77019
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 1301 McKinney Street Houston, Texas 77019  10001 Six Pines Br.  Country (if other than USA): The Woodlands, TX
Assignment	WO 4X IIII M,
	Country (if other than USA): The Word lands TX
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	1/387
Execution Date: July 1, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/455,515 (filed December 6, 1999)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
- and thing, death that it is a first that the same of	8. Deposit account number:  16-1150
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
David R. Owens 40,756	March 14, 2003
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date
For Victor Balancia, Reg. No. 31,231	
, , ,	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4
<del></del>	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment
Washington, D.C. 20231

03/24/2003 GTDN11

00000089 161150

09455515

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

CA1: 336378.1

PATENT REEL: 014441 FRAME: 0311

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

## CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC WITH AND INTO CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP

(Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 17-211 Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act)

Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Company"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities is as follows:
- (a) Chevron Chemical Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and
  - (b) Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP, a Delaware limited partnership.
- 2. An agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities which is to merge.
- 3. The name of the surviving business entity is Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Surviving Entity").
- 4. The effective time and date of the merger shall be 12:02 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, on July 1, 2000.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Entity at 1301 McKinney St., Houston, Texas 77010.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of or any person holding an interest in any constituent entity which is to merge.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/30/2000 001335633 - 3218303

PATENT REEL: 014441 FRAME: 0312 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be signed as of this 30th day of June, 2000.

CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP

Name:

Title:

CRAIG

VICE PRESIDENT

•

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP" UNDER THE NAME OF "CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000.

Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2823840 8100M

**RECORDED: 08/28/2003** 

010492222

AUTHENTICATION: 1373761

DATE: 10-03-01

PATENT REEL: 014441 FRAME: 0314